Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Satellite Group, L.L.C.		07/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
The Satellite Group, E.E.C.		07/11/2007	COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC Corporation
Street Address:	176 South Street
City:	Hopkinton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592552	GENIANT
Registration Number:	2557153	GENIANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-1588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-841-0498

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher B. Parsons, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMEC-128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher B. Parsons, Esq.

Signature: /c parsons/

TRADEMARK

900083986 REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0030

7007607

Date:	08/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=EMEC#page1.tif	
source=EMEC#page2.tif source=EMEC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is effective as of July 11, 2007 by and between EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter, together with all subsidiary and affiliate companies which it now or hereafter owns or controls, the "<u>Parent</u>"), The Satellite Group, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("<u>TSG</u>") and Excybra LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Excybra</u>").

WHEREAS, the Parent, Endurance Merger LLC, TSG, Excybra and David A. Lancashire, as Representative, are parties to a certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 6, 2007 (hereinafter the "Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the consummation of the transactions under the Merger Agreement that this Agreement be entered into;

WHEREAS, TSG and Excybra own certain registered trademarks which are listed on the attached Schedule I (the "Assigned Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Parent desires to receive from TSG and Excybra assignments to the Assigned Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, TSG and Excybra hereby assign to the Parent, all of TSG's and Excybra's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property and all goodwill associated therewith.

TSG and Excybra hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Assigned Intellectual Property to Parent, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Parent may direct.

[Signature page follows]

DAL:673143.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0032

Signed at Dallas, Texas this <u>II</u> day of July, 2	2007.
THE SATELLITE GROUP, L.L.C.	
By: Stephen Andrews Name: Stephen Andrews Title: Senior MANAGER	
)))	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this it	Notary Public Commission Expires: July 3, 2008
EXCYBRA LLC	KELLY CRAVENS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 03, 2008
By: Stephen Andrews Name: Stephen Andrews Title: Senior Manager	
)))	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this \	Notary Public Chauseus Notary Public Commission Expires: July 3, 2008
	KELLY CRAVENS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 03, 2008

DAL:673143.1

Schedule I

Assigned Intellectual Property

Trademark Description	Registration Number
Registers the name "Geniant" for the design and development of software and the integration of computer systems and networks for information technology departments, product development groups and others in class 42.	2,592,552
Registers the name "Geniant" for business management consultation and creating and implementing marketing campaigns for others in class 35.	2,557,153

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 08/09/2007